502825244 05/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2871840

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITÉ DE SHERBROOKE	10/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LA SOCIÉTÉ DE COMMERCIALISATION DES PRODUITS DE LA RECHERCHE APPLIOUÉE SOCPRA - SCIENCES ET GÉNIE S.E.C.		
Street Address:	35, RUE RADISSON, BUREAU 100		
Internal Address:	SHERBROOKE		
City:	QUEBEC		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	JIL 1E2		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11886300	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)717-9392

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-717-9350

Email: cgoode@cermaknakajima.com

Correspondent Name: ADAM J. CERMAK

Address Line 1: 127 S. PEYTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1036-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER GOODE
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Goode/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=1036-0003_Assignment-UdeS_to_Scopra-signed#page1.tif source=1036-0003_Assignment-UdeS_to_Scopra-signed#page2.tif source=1036-0003_Assignment-UdeS_to_Scopra-signed#page3.tif

PATENT 502825244 REEL: 032968 FRAME: 0291

UNIVERSAL ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS UNIVERSITÉ DE SHERBROOKE, whose full post office address is 2500. boul. Université, Sherbrooke, Québec, JIK 2Rl. Canada, is the owner of the inventions listed in Annex A attached hereto, and;

WHEREAS LA SOCIÉTÉ DE COMMERCIALISATION DES PRODUITS DE LA RECHERCHE APPLIOUÉE SOCPRA -SCIENCES ET GÉNIE S.E.C., whose full post office address is 35,. rue Radisson. Bureau 100, Sherbrooke, Québec JIL 1E2, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents and registrations to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid patent/application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid patent/application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

I/We further agree, without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other

> PATENT REEL: 032968 FRAME: 0292

proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal this 27, day of October, 2010.

UNIVERSITÉ DE SHERBROOKE

Per:

Witness FRANK CHO QUETTE

Jacques Beauvais

Vice-Rector, Research

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal this 29, day of _______, 2010.

LA SOCIÉTÉ DE COMMERCIALISATION DES PRODUITS DE LA RECHERCHE APPLIQUÉE SOCPRA - SCIENCES ET GÉNIE S.E.C.

Per:

Witness

FRANCINE CHOQUETTE

T / D .:

Chief Executive Officier

ANNEX A

TITLE	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
Method and Apparatus for the	Canada	2,645,330	2006/03/14
Continuous Production and	Europe	06 705 309.0	2006/03/14
Fonctionalization of Single-Walled Carbon Nanotubes using a High Frequency Plasma Torch	US	11/886,300	2006/03/14

3

PATENT

REEL: 032968 FRAME: 0294